

LITEM NO.3

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 328 OF 2002

STATE OF U.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SURESH CHAND AND ORS. Respondent(s)  
(Office Report for direction regarding payment of fee to A.C.)

Date: 09/11/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.(A.C.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The fee of Amicus Curiae is fixed at Rs.750/-.

(HEMALATHA MOHAN)  
SR. PA.

(VIJAY DHAWAN)  
COURT MASTER